Hi Poj
Point 8pen Horse ang Saddle Win
M.nly Good Intentions & "
ichael or Edie Hatcher

Hi Point Am and Saddle Winner th Walk Trot

All That | Got & Megan Seehafer Kewl‘;‘-‘gg‘g‘ts;%er & Delaney Good

tall Winner
i Point Nov Youth and Heads N
Hi Pghex N Checkers & Ashely Kahler et 5

All That | Got & Sabring Seehafer

N ddle Winner
Hi Point 1 . 48 and Youth S_a
nvite Li i e H‘C‘Tga‘\?\ty%ontagious & Raigen Furness

nda & Lindsey Roth 1







Letter from

our President

Wow, how time keeps flying by. Another year is complete and the lowa Paint Horse Club had another successful year.
We are thankful to everyone that joined us in 2016 to help make it a success. Without the members and participants,
this would not have been possible.

Thanks to the board members and volunteers that helped this past year. It takes a lot to run the shows, stallion
auction/futurity and banquet each year and without you, we would not have been able to hold these shows or events.

| encourage all to step up and volunteer in one way or another. Whether it be a position on the board, member of a
committee or helping at a horse show. There are a variety of ways to help and we appreciate any help you can give. If
you are not sure what to do, just ask!

| hope to see you all at an IPHC event in 2017!

Lonnie McLain
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For all lowa Paint Horse Club information visit us at
www.iowapainthorseclub.com

Plus, check lowa Paint Horse Club and lowa Paint Horse Youth Club out on Facebook!

lowa APHA Directors:
Suzy Shaw, APHA President
Jerry Cable, Jennifer Sheriff, Carrie Gulling (alternate)
Gregg Reisinger and Terrianne Larson (past Presidents)

American Paint Horse Association
2800 Meacham Boulevard ¢ Fort Worth, Texas 76317
817.834.APHA (2742) « 817.834.3152 (fax)

Directory Editor: Kim Kass 319-984-6950 | Graphic Artist: Jessica Johannes 952-237-6218
Candid Photography: Beth Hattan
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2017 Board of Directors

The 2017 Board will be elected in February of 2017

Lonnie McLain, President Kim Kass, Vice President
524 Carrie Ln., Altoona, IA 50009 1241 E. Fayette St., Denver, |A 50622
515.321.8369 ¢ lonniemclain@yahoo.com 319.984.6950  kak12500@aol.com
Cindy Westphal, Secretary Joel Hergenreter, Treasurer
13696 N 107th Ave. E, Gilman, IA 50106 14803 NE White Oak Dr., Elkart, IA 50073
641.990.6355 « westphal@partnercom.net 515.371.4038 -« joelhergenreter@gmail.com
Doug Pohren, SE Director Raina Parsons, NE Director
2727 Summer St., Burlington, 1A 52601 PO Box 511, Eldora, 1A 50627
319.572.4994 « douglas.pohren@siemens.com 302.373.2372 ¢ reisingerfarm@yahoo.com
Jerry Cable, SW Director NW Director

56967 245th Street, Ames, IA 50010
515.231.2095 - cablepaints@gmail.com

Sandy Winderowd, Director at Large Carrie Gulling, Director at Large
2525 State St., Ely, 1A 52227 8304 NE 27th Ave., Altoona, IA 50009
319.350.8816 * paint@southslope.net 515.967.6454 « crgulling@aol.com

2017 Calendar

Tentative (please watch the website for changes)

April 8 & 9 lowa Equestrian Center, Cedar Rapids, IA
2 days / 2 judges each day

May 27, 28, & 29 Memorial Day Classic, lowa Equestrian Center, Cedar Rapids, IA
4 open judges / 8 youth/amateur judges
Split / combined show

July 8 &9 lowa Equestrian Center, Cedar Rapids, IA
2 days / 2 judges each day
Oct14 & 15 Octoberfest & Futurity, lowa Equestrian Center

Cedar Rapids, IA 4 judges - tentative POR




Sabrina Seehafer Lindsey Roth Megan Sechafjer

Michael on €die Hatcher Raigen Furness

Ashlley Kahler

CONGRATULATIONS TO THE IPHC 2016

De&wg @ooo@

ALL AROUND CHAMPIONS

Hi Point Youth Walk Trot Delaney Good Kewl Zippin Strider 419
Res. Hi Point Youth Walk Trot Abbie Hatcher Famous N Foolish 354
Hi Point Am Walk Trot Sabrina Seehafer All That | Got 468
Hi Point 13 & Under Lindsey Roth Invite Linda 181
Hi Point 14-18 and Youth Saddle Winner Raigen Furness Clearly Contagious 527
Res. Hi Point 14-18 llse Johnson Your One and Only 178
Hi Point Nov Youth and Headstall Winner Ashely Kahler Chex N Checkers 520
Res Hi Point Nov Youth Audrey Lester Sundays Irish Lad 502
Hi Point Am and Saddle Winner Megan Seehafer All That | Got 503
Res Hi Point Am Carol Timke Dun N Country 405
Hi Point Open Horse and Saddle Winner Michael or Edie Hatcher Only Good Intentions 307

Res. Hi Point Youth Walk Trot

Abbie Hatcher &
Famous N Foolish

Res. Hi Point 14-18

llse Johnson &
Your One and Only

Res Hi Point Nov Youth

Audrey Lester &
Sundays Irish Lad

Res Hi Point Am

Carol Timke &
Dun N Country









lowa Paint Horse Club

Member Standings

Amt Hunter Under Saddle All Ages

Hopefully

All That | Got

All Time High

Amt Horsemanship All Ages
All That | Got

Dun N Country

Jose Cuervo N Jack

Amt Hunter Hack All Ages
Epr Sterling Amigo

Lindsay Mclain
Megan Seehafer

Erin Larson-Girolamo
Megan Seehafer
Carol Timke

Christine Woodford

Suzanne E Munns

Amt Hunt Seat Equitation All Ages

All That | Got

Dun N Country

Am. Yearling Longe Line
Platinum Jeansrfancy
Epr Over The Rainbow
Vs Im So Fancy

Amt Halter Mares All Ages
Wr Ima Timely Review
All That | Got

Play Like A Girl
Hopefully

Dun N Country

Platinum Jeansrfancy

Amt Pleasure Driving All Ages

Epr Sterling Amigo

Megan Seehafer

Carol Timke

Ellen Beguelin
Samuel W Berg

Suzanne E Munns

Kim Kass
Megan Seehafer
Lynelle Mclain
Lindsay Mclain
Carol Timke

Ellen Beguelin

Suzanne E Munns

Amt Showmanship At Halter All Ages

All That | Got

Dun N Country
Hopefully

Jose Cuervo N Jack
Wr Ima Timely Review
Amt Trail All Ages
Dun N Country

All That | Got

Jose Cuervo N Jack

Megan Seehafer
Carol Timke
Lindsay Mclain
Christine Woodford

Kim Kass

Carol Timke
Megan Seehafer
Christine Woodford

Amt Western Pleasure All Ages

Reddy For Roses
All That | Got

Christine Woodford

Megan Seehafer

Am. 45 & Over Western Pleasure

Dun N Country

Amt Western Riding All Ages
Jose Cuervo N Jack

Am. Walk-Trot Showmanship
All That | Got

Platinum Jeansrfancy

Carol Timke

Christine Woodford

Sabrina Seehafer

Ellen Beguelin

75
61
60

92
83
43

15

102
96

75
53
52

51
40
23
17
13

58

124

108
77
22
17

105
51

38

60
33

37

26

122
66

Wr Ima Timely Review

Am. Walk Trot West Pleasure

All That | Got

Am. Walk Trot Horsemanship

All That | Got
Am. Walk-Trot Trail
All That | Got
Am. Walk-Trot Hus
All That | Got

Am. Walk-Trot Hunt Seat Eq

All That | Got

Hunter Under Saddle All Ages

Hopefully

Only Good Intentions

All Time High

Green Hunter Under Saddle

Dun N Country
Green Trail
Fancy Mia Zippo
Vs Code Pink

Green Western Pleasure

Reddy For Roses
Dun N Country
Aged Geldings
Kewl! Zippin Strider
Clearly Contagious

Only Good Intentions
Famous N Foolish

Chex N Checkers

Sunny Sensation

Hunter Hack All Ages
Epr Sterling Amigo
Yearling Mares
Platinum Jeansrfancy
2 Year Old Mares

Play Like A Girl

Aged Mares

Wr Ima Timely Review
All That | Got
Yearling In-Hand Trail
Vs Im So Fancy

Born To Be Good

Epr Over The Rainbow

Platinum Jeansrfancy

Kim Kass

Sabrina Seehafer

Sabrina Seehafer

Sabrina Seehafer

Sabrina Seehafer

Sabrina Seehafer

Lindsay Mclain

Michael Or Edie Hatch-
er

Erin Larson-Girolamo

Carol Timke

Darrell And Sandra
Samuel W Berg

Christine Woodford

Carol Timke

Delaney Good
Deonne Furness

Michael Or Edie Hatch-
er

Michael Or Edie Hatch-
er

Stacie A Webster

Michael Or Edie Hatch-
er

Suzanne E Munns

Ellen Beguelin

Lynelle Mclain

Kim Kass

Megan Seehafer

Suzanne E Munns
Carol Timke
Suzanne E Munns

Ellen Beguelin

57

86

94

47

53

66

53
32

25

39

64
45

99
66

60
56
55

26

18

20

12

77
63

72
58
49
26



Yearling Longe Line
Platinum Jeansrfancy
Epr Over The Rainbow
Vs Im So Fancy

lowa Paint Horse Club

Member Standings

Ellen Beguelin
Suzanne E Munns

Suzanne E Munns

Nov Amt Showmanship At Halter All Ages

Platinum Jeansrfancy

Wr Ima Timely Review

Ellen Beguelin
Kim Kass

Novice Amt West Pleasure All Ages

Fleets Only

Overo Color

Shes A Classicimpuls
Clearly Contagious

Wr Ima Timely Review
Born To Be Good
Pleasure Driving All Ages
Epr Sterling Amigo

Vs Code Pink

Ranch Riding All Ages
Jose Cuervo N Jack
Tobiano Color

Only Good Intentions

Dun N Country
Trail All Ages
Dun N Country

Only Good Intentions

Jose Cuervo N Jack

Fancy Mia Zippo

Ashley Pendexter

Erika Law
Deonne Furness
Kim Kass

Carol Timke

Suzanne E Munns

Samuel W Berg

Christine Woodford

Michael Or Edie Hatch-
er

Carol Timke

Carol Timke

Michael Or Edie Hatch-
er

Christine Woodford
Darrell And Sandra

Novice Youth Hunter Under Saddle

Chex N Checkers
Sundays Irish Lad
Only Good Intentions
Scenic Night Shade
Sunny Sensation

Hot Shot Teddy

Ashley Jean Kahler
Audrey Lester
Sydney Hatcher
Lynze Moon
Mikayla Hatcher
Mallory Pohren

Novice Youth Hunt Seat Equitation

Chex N Checkers
Sundays Irish Lad
Sunny Sensation
Scenic Night Shade
Only Good Intentions
Your One And Only

Novice Youth Horsemanship

Sundays Irish Lad
A Magicle Moment
Chex N Checkers

Ashley Jean Kahler
Audrey Lester
Mikayla Hatcher
Lynze Moon
Sydney Hatcher

llse Johnson

Audrey Lester
Taylor Roth
Ashley Jean Kahler

68
48
41

47
35

71

77
61
38
36

63
48

22

77

58

100
79

29
18

135
15
61
21
14

106
73
56
55
48
45

128
109
89

Only Good Intentions
Sunny Sensation
Sensational Thunder
Invite Linda

Shes A Classicimpuls

Sydney Hatcher
Mikayla Hatcher
Mollie E Coffin
Lindsey Roth

Erika Law

Novice Youth Showmanship

Sundays lIrish Lad
Chex N Checkers
Invite Linda

Sunny Sensation

Hot Shot Teddy
Scenic Night Shade
Novice Youth Trail
Only Good Intentions
Sunny Sensation
Invite Linda

Novice Youth Western
A Magicle Moment
Only Good Intentions
Sensational Thunder
Sundays lIrish Lad
Scenic Night Shade
Chex N Checkers
Shes A Classicimpuls
Jr. Western Pleasure
Vs Code Pink

Audrey Lester
Ashley Jean Kahler
Lindsey Roth
Mikayla Hatcher
Mallory Pohren
Lynze Moon

Sydney Hatcher
Mikayla Hatcher
Lindsey Roth
Pleasure
Lindsey Roth
Sydney Hatcher
Mollie E Coffin
Audrey Lester
Lynze Moon
Ashley Jean Kahler
Erika Law

Samuel W Berg

Congratulations to

Deb Larson
2016 Helen McLain Award Recipient

S NOMinated

____andvoted on by the board.

70
44
39
38
30

19

105

105
67
21
19

108
77
52

166
14
70
67
47
48
13

22
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Sr. Western Pleasure

lowa Paint Horse Club

Member Standings

Hot Shot Teddy Mallory Pohren 29
Only Good Intentions m;igﬁgor Edie 64 Famous N Foolish Abbie Hatcher 28
A Magicle Moment Taylor Roth 61 Sunny Sensation Mikayla Hatcher 0
Above It All Brittany Disch 58 Youth Horsemanship 13 & Under
Fancy Mia Zippo Darrell And Sandra 20 Invite Linda Lindsey Roth 14
Walk-Trot Showmanship 5-10 Youth Horsemanship 14-18
Kew! Zippin Strider Delaney Good a1 Clearly Contagious Raigen Furness 154
Famous N Foolish Abbie Hatcher 48 A Magicle Moment Taylor Roth 89
Walk-Trot Western Pleasure 5-10 Your One And Only llse Johnson 61
Famous N Foolish Abbie Hatcher 77 Sensational Thunder Mollie E Coffin 34
Kewl Zippin Strider Delaney Good 60 Shes A Classicimpuls Erika Law 20
Walk-Trot West. Horsemanship 5-10 Youth Halter Mares All Ages
Famous N Foolish Abbie Hatcher 73 Wr Ima Timely Review Stratton Ferson 66
Kewl Zippin Strider Delaney Good 60 Shes A Classicimpuls Erika Law 49
Walk-Trot Trail 5-10 Invite Linda Lindsey Roth 27
Kewl Zippin Strider Delaney Good 65 Youth Showmanship 13 & Under
Famous N Foolish Abbie Hatcher 45 Only Good Intentions Sydney Hatcher 66
Walk-Trot Working Hus 5-10 Invite Linda Lindsey Roth 65
Kewl Zippin Strider Delaney Good 53 Youth Showmanship 14-18
Famous N Foolish Abbie Hatcher 48 Clearly Contagious Raigen Furness 99
Walk-Trol Hunt Seat Equitation 5-10 sundays Irish Lad Audrey Lester 87
Kewl Zippin Strider Delaney Good 48 Your One And Only lIse Johnson 46
Famous N Foolish Abbie Hatcher 35 Crown Royal Impulse Mackinzie M Brass 19
Youth Hunter Under Saddle 14-18 Hot Shot Teddy Mallory Pohren !
Clearly Contagious Raigen Furness 78 Youth Trail 18 & Under
Youth English Equitation 14-18 Invite Linda Lindsey Roth &
Clearly Contagious Raigen Furness 89 Clearly Contagious Raigen Furness 49
Your One And Only llse Johnson 26 Youth West Pleasure 14-18
Youth Halter Geldings All Ages A Magicle Moment Taylor Roth 128
Clearly Contagious Raigen Furness 58 Your One And Only lIse Johnson 45
Kew! Zippin Strider Delaney Good 50 Sensational Thunder Mollie E Coffin 43
Only Good Intentions Sydney Hatcher 52 Crown Royal Impulse Mackinzie M Brass 34
Chex N Checkers Ashley Jean Kahler 37

The Memorial Day Classic has gone to the dogs!

From L-R.... Carla Breiser-Hinton, Laurie Strong, and Cheyenne Hunt. Overall Champion was dog owned by Laurie Strong.
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HORSE SALES

I

FALL
2017 S R
Bow o>

APPALOOSA, PAINT & QUARTER

HORSE SALE:
October 28 (Starts 10 a.m.)

SPRING
o o )
2017
Bow ot

PAINT & QUARTER HORSE SALE:
March 25 (Starts 10 a.m.)

APPALOOSA, PAINT & QUARTER
HORSE SALE: May 27 (Starts 10 a.m.)

L g g . b . D . o

Nationally Advertised * Top Sales Personnel x Paid Day of Sale
Simon Arena x Cannon Falls, MN

Jim and Ryon Simon, Owner/Managers

Office: (507) 263-4200 | Fax: (507) 263-4202
www.simonhorsecompany.com



N/ INCENTIVE FUND

Congratulations

TELL ME ALL THE DIRT DIRTY CALLAHAN

Grand Champion in Wl futurityand | 2016 Congress Champion PtHA
2% Res. Futurity Ch in lowa Quarter = === [ Open Yearling St/HN Halter Stallion
and Paint! Res. Champion at DELIBERATELY DIRTY PtHA and APHA LL Point Earner
Midwest Futurity. 2016 2X APHA WORLD trained and shown by Dawn

Owned by Mark and Deb Iserman ~ CHAMPION Trained and also Petersen/ Petersen Performance
shown by Cooper Evans Horses

Tegtmeier Paints

6311 Waverly Rd, Cedar Falls, IA 50613 *(319) 215 9090 " goldenpaint1998@aol.com " www.dirtyimpression.com
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A huge

to the talented
for
all of your help and
support over the
years!!!

0

€pR SWW

¢ 2016 Pinto World Champion Elite Tobiano HUS,
Multiple Top 5 and Top Ten

* 2016 IPHC Champion:
Open and AM Pleasure Driving,
Open and AM Hunter Hack

* APHA ROM: Open and AM Pleasure Driving

e Currently (Dec. 31) leading 2016 APHA Honor Roll:
Open and AM Pleasure Driving

Foals of 2015

* 2016 Pinto Reserve World Champion,
Multiple Top 5 and Top 10

* 2016 IPHC Champion: In-Hand Trail * 2016 Pinto Reserve World Champion
* APHA ROM: In-Hand Trail AM In-Hand Trail, Multiple Top 5
* 2016 IPtHC Champion Yearling * 2016 IPHC Reserve Champion:
Owner/ Breeder/ Exhibitor Open and AM Longe Line
* PtHA ROM: * PtHA ROM: In-Hand Trail
Open Longe Line and In-Hand Trail CONGRATS TO HIS NEW OWNER:
THANK YOU TO RIC WEITZEL AND ANNE WISDOM!!!

CONGRATS TO HER NEW OWNERS:
SHARI AND GREG DILL!!!

18



www.facebook.com/ranchonridgeway
ranchonridgeway@aol.com ¢ Located in Cedar Falls, 1A

Watch for these four at the 2017 shows!
de P;
WPWM 46&&/ APHW %06 %

40,2 ’70: 4
s 42%
%,

<

¢ 2016 IPHC Champion:
Junior Western Pleasure
e Reserve Champion Green Trail

Look for “Cherry” * Reserve Chgmpion Open and Am

with Sam Berg in: Pleasure Driving Look for “Twinkie

* Pleasure Driving * 2016 IPtHC Champion Open Horse with Suzanne Munns in:
« Hunter Under Saddle . 2016_ Pinto World Championship Show, « Pleasure Driving

» Hunter Hack Multiple Top 5 and Top 10 « Utility Driving

) * Hunter Hack
Congratulations to * Trail

VS Code Pink and Evelyn Hart! « Ranch Riding
Look for “Pink” in the All Around, Open Events
with Tina Langness and AM Events
with Natalie Dupre Schommer

Introducing our foals of 2016

Tangerine Sky Furiosa Peace Train
(Colt: Peace Out Man x (Filly: Mechanic x (Colt: Peace Out Man x
Move Over Gentleman) White Happened) Only Bring Cash)
APHA BT, AQHA IF, PtHA, PHBA, Nsba APHA BT, AQHA IF, PtHA, Nsba APHA BT, AQHA IF, PtHA, Nsba

Foals o 2017, bl Double Registered (AQ}A, APHA):

These Irons Are Hot x White Happened ¢ These Irons Are Hot x Sunny Blue Skys
Peace Out Man x Move Over Gentleman ¢ Peace Out Man x Only Bring Cash
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With Carol Timke: [PHC Reserve Hi Point Amateur *Hi Point St Amateur *Golden Jubilee Hi Point Amateur *CBC Hi Point
Overall Amateur and Sr. Amateur *INSBA Champion & Color Breed Congress Champion- Am Sr Trail and Am Sr Western Pleasure *NSBA
Champion Pinto World- Am Sr. Trail *#2X Res World Champion 2016 Pinto World *WWPHC NSBA Champion Master Am Showmanship
With Austin Pappan: NSBA Champion & Color Breed Congress Champion - Am Jr Trail % Multiple Top 5 at Pinto World and CBC

With Carol Timke: Congress Champion CBC - In Hand Trail *IPHC Memorial Day In Hand
Trail Unanimous Circuit Champion * Top & Pinto World In Hand Trail *Top® WWPHC In Hand Trail

.. T on® g @
it didnt tako mo much bime.to sy, my horse,
Wiae.. Ybu wore the girl abivays thare for me.
— Alustin,

B el 56 massaleand ol the
incrediblvicos Wlao- Wlee. Ybuw will forever be

in our /Lem*b,

With Austin Pappan: Golden Jubilee NSBA Champion Open Western
Pleasure & Amateur Western Pleasure % APHA Intermediate Reserve World
Champion Western Pleasure

Mark, Hannah and Shannon:
j/wméé or encouraging us lo start eac/L cla
aging ¥
/”BJ/L, dee f/w érig/Lf o,a/yorhmilfy in every ri(le
umz/ dupfoarﬁng us f/waug/L f/w season. /I/{/e /m/e
/Lal/ing eac/L o/ you on f/Le jizle/ine c&ering uno{
coac/u'n 3 m couﬂnz 0[0 il u/i[’/muf ou.
g ¥

PANTED ACRES

Carol & Mark Timke
Austin, Justin and Hunter Pappan
516-778-4736

Shouw Hornser B
SHANN®N

Assistant: Hannah Lind



2016 Breeders

Foal Name

2016 Late Stallions

1 WR Chasing Time

2 Flirt Around Kid

3 DB Cool Classic Kid

4 Accept The Invitation

2016 Early Stallions
1 De Party Boy

2 Tellme All The Dirt
3 WR Time Machine
3 DB Town All Star

2016 Late Fillies

1 Ima Execute Playgirl
2 Obviously Im GQ

3 MS Xes and Ohs

2016 Early Fillies
1 Flirt Ina Dirty Skirt
2 Im Shakn My Money

2016 Longe Line
1 Mr Fancy Sensation

2 Justa Good Time Tease

3 Shes Zipped Too
4 Cashin N The Goods

5 Awesomely Appointed
6 The Other Real Woman

Late Stallion Early Stallion Early Filly

Futurity
Owner Exhibitor
Collette Mills Collette Mills

Charlie Kellogg
Don Beierschmitt
Laura Bates

Richard Delagardelle
Mark/Deb Iserman
Collette Mills

Donna Beierschmitt

Ayers 4 Ace's
Carrie Rasmussen
Ayers 4 Ace's

Mark & Deb Iserman
Mark & Deb Iserman

Megan M Gogerty
Abigail Gravel
Gregg Reisinger
Emily M Jensen
Susan Mours

Terri Bohnsack

Lonnie McLain
Don Beierschmitt
Laura Bates

Lonnie McLain
Mark Iserman
Collette Mills
Don Beierschmitt

Lonnie McLain
Carrie Rasmussen
Todd Ayers

Mark Iserman
Jessica Wessels

Julie Burchett
Abby Gravel
Raina Parsons
Emily Jensen
Monte Ruden
Terri Bohnsack

23

Sire

WR Scotch Time
Flirtin With A Win
Xtreme Classic Style
Required Invitation

De Secured Boy
Dirty Impression
WR Scotch Time
All Star Kid

Heza Execute Kid
Obvious Yella Fella
Heza Execute Kid

Dirty Impression
Show Me The Poisen

Zippos Sensation

Mr Good And Plenty
Mr Zip O Rock

Mr Good And Plenty
By Appointment Only
Real Bonanza

$2,481.05
$1,860.79
$1,240.53
$620.26

$2,658.27
$1,594.96
$531.65
$531.65

$2,215.23
$1,329.14
$886.09

$2,126.62
$1,417.74

$1,096.55
$974.71
$771.65
$568.58
$406.13
$243.68



2016 Breeders

Futurity

2016 Yearling Mare

1 A Secret Surprise Gary M Werner Gary Werner Heza Execute Kid $996.87
2 All Glammed Up Mark & Deb Iserman  Jessica Wessels Show Me The Poisen $830.72
3 Shesa Cool Hottie Tim Badgerow Tim Badgerow Hot Wired $664.58
4'Y Not Execute Ayers 4 Ace's Todd Ayers Heza Execute Kid $415.36
4 RD Fancy Tradition Kelly Conover Kelly Conover RD Imprinted $415.36

2016 Yearling Gelding
1 One Of The Cool Kids Madison Esker Madison Esker Show Me The Poisen $664.58
2 Clues Marshal Dillon Ron & Laurie Bates Laura Bates Skips Obvious Clue $443.05

2016 Non-Pro 2 Yr Old Payouts

1 Elicious Terry Bradshaw Erin Bradshaw Jotth Simon $2,329.73
2 Reserve The Sensation Chad Lindaman Chad Lindaman Zippos Special Reserve  $1,747.30
3 Slap Me Silly Amy Heitland Amy Heitland MDR Impulsive $1,164.86
4 Behind The Scenes Megan Naber Megan Naber A Scenic Impulse $582.43

2016 Open 2 Yr Old Payouts

1 Only This Krymsun Winni Hartig Wade Spell Only Krymsun $2,329.73

2 One Required Version Shane Eide / Bill Bill Hatten Required Invitation $1,747.30
Hatten

3 Really Sensational Terry & Holly Schultz  Sonny Yager Zippos Sensation $1,164.86

4 Maken Heads Turn Mark/Deb Iserman Dawn Petersen Show Me The Poisen $582.43

2016 3 Yr WP Payouts

1 Scenic Open Range Kelly House Kelly House A Scenic Impulse $760.00

2 Sudden Style Katie Kosobucki Robert Schmitz WR Scotch Time $570.00

3 Miss Fancy Sweetie Sandra & Darrell TJ Wells Mr Fancy Executive $380.00
Winterowd

4 Flirtin N Winnin Carmelle Glew Carmelle Glew Flirtin With A Win $190.00

Longe Line Winner Non Pro 2 Yr Old 3 Yr Old WP

24



Yearling Mare

Brass, Mackenzie
Cadwell, Karli
Coffin, Mollie
DeWitt, Abby
Disch, Brittany
Disch, Carsyn
Ferson, Stratton
Ferson, Hailey
Furness, Angelina
Furness, Raigen
Good, Delaney
Gravel, Abigail
Gustitus, Grace
Hatcher, Abbie

Yearling Gelding

Late Filly

Membership List

4340 30th Ave SE
10742 Maple Blvd

Youth

1210 Marion Airport Road

15368 Stacie Court
N5440 Center Rd
N5440 Center Rd
107 Maple Lane
107 Maple Lane
11586 30th

11586 30th

2103 240th St

114 12th Ave SW

17N695 Hidden Hills Trail

493 Ewart Rd

25

Rochester
Woodbury
Marion
Dubuque
Monroe
Monroe
Denver
Denver

St. Charles
St. Charles
Boone
Dyersville
Dundee

Grinnell

Open 2 Yr Old

55904
55129
52302
52002
53566
53566
50622
50622
50240
50240
50036
52040
60118
5012

507-259-8884
715-523-6407
319-854-6670
563-663-8081
608-214-1989
608-214-1989
319-429-6934
319-429-6934
641-764-2882
641-764-2882
515-360-5920
563-875-8955
224-628-8656
641-821-0284
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Hatcher, Mikayla
Hatcher, Sydney
Hatcher, Mason
Hattan, Alexa Grace
Hattan, Brady
Hergenreter, Alexis
Hergenreter, Luke
Hershberger, Halli
Hostetler, I1zzy
Howerton, Curtis
Hubbard, Brooklyn
Hunt, Cheyanne
Johnson, Anna
Johnson, llse
Johnson, Leah
Law, Erika

Lester, Audrey
Loring, Alyce
Loring, Elinor
Marty, Gabrielle
Michel, Austen
Michel, Alex
Michel, Dominic
Moon, Lynze Jean
Peterson, Taylor
Pfab, Kirsten
Pohren, Mallory
Protheroe, Jenna
Raven, Janelle
Rich, Danielle
Rosenburg, Jenna
Roth, Lindsey
Roth, Meredith
Roth, Taylor

Vold, Kamryn
Vold, Lauren
Vroegh, Mallory
Wetzel, Lauren

Winn, Lexa

Membership List

493 Ewart Rd

493 Ewart Rd

493 Ewart Rd

843 County Road 1625E
843 County Road 1625E
14803 NE White Oak Dr
14803 NE White Oak Dr
1904 135th St

301 Parkway Dr

1526 Knox Hwy 28
2339 U Avenue

4898 K Ave

16729 Goodrich Rd
12549 Danbury Way
4241100 Ave SE

406 Lexington Ave
3110 Oak St NE

1128 Rochester Ave.
1128 Rochester Ave.
3127 Oak St NE

56501 Highway 63
56501 Highway 63
56501 Highway 63
1300 Jackson Drive
7680 Boulder Drive
1606 Crabapple Ln
2727 Summer St

424 10th St

7707 Orchard Rd

12176 55th St

1503 Palomino Trail

150 3rd St.

150 3rd St.

150 3rd St.

3244 Saratoga Ave
3244 Saratoga Ave
2408 Maple St

52391 State Hwy 109
3505 Fitzroy Rd

Youth

29

Grinnell
Grinnell
Grinnell
Lacon

Lacon
Elkhart
Elkhart
Wellman
Eureka
Williamsfield
Clutier
Wapello
Durand
Rosemount
Exota

lowa City
Solon

lowa City
lowa City
Solon
Zumbro Falls
Zumbro Falls
Zumbro Falls
Marion

West Des Moines
Granger
Burlington
Neenah
Wonderlake
Ottumwa
Eagan

Mt. Pleasant
Mt. Pleasant
Mt. Pleasant
Jewell

Jewell
Granger
Wells

Hiawatha

5012
5012
5012
61540
61540
50073
50073
52356
61530
61489
52217
52653
61024
55068
55934
52246
5233
52245
52245
52333
55991
55991
55991
52302
50266
50109
52601
54956
60097
52501
55122
52641
52641
52641
50130
50130
50109
56097
52233

641-821-0284
641-821-0284
641-821-0284
309-246-7719
309-246-7719
515-491-3876
515-491-3876
319-430-7662
309-208-7818
309-639-2735
319-560-2334
319-523-2724
815-378-9506
612-860-5660
507-545-2046
319-855-3539
319-331-2503
319-354-6491
319-354-6491
319-210-3693
507-251-2966
507-251-2966
507-251-2966
319-981-1102
515-724-2647
515-720-4899
319-572-4994
920-205-9113
815-861-9472
641-777-9123
651-398-9420
319-931-7266
319-931-7266
319-931-7266
515-827-5453
515-827-5453
515-202-8240
507-553-5081
319-929-5713



Membership List

Adult

Ackley, Harold & Patricia
Amundson, Paul
Anderson, Larry & Elaine
Arends, DeWayne & Lucy
Ayers, E.R. (Bob)

Ayers, Todd

Badger, Casey
Badgerow, Tim & Marriel
Bates, Ron & Laura
Bauman, Susan

Beguelin, Ellen

Beierschmitt, Don & Brenda

Berg, Samuel

Berke, Kristin

Bishop, Jamie

Blow, Steve & Dana
Bohnsack, Terri
Bourgeois, Martha
Bradshaw, Terry
Bradshaw, Erin

Brass, Amy

Brownell, Jaylyn
Burchett, Julie

Burt, Blaine

Cable, Jerry

Cadwell, Kelli
Christensen, Teresa
Coffin, Stephen & Lisa
Conover, Kelly or Traci
Conrad, Michael & Colleen
Creasman, Susan
Dearing, Ron & Ginger
Delagardelle, Richard
DeWitt, Anna

Disch, Dave & Jennifer
Distad, Jodie
Ebersole, DeAnn

Eide, Shane

Esker, Madison
Ferson, Jennifer & Steve
Freeman, Donna
Fuller, Donald & Becky
Furness, Dean & Deonne
Ginkens, Ashley
Girolamo, Erin Larson
Glew, Carmelle

Gogerty, Megan

3089 260th St

16684 110th St

24492 140th St.

PO Box 156

19546 M Ave

802 12th

3013 170th St

41598 310th St

18641 Concord Ave
12252 55th Street

Box 451

1633 Baxter Ave

2312 W Ridgeway Ave
4090 170th Ave.
10858 Shagbark Rd
208 S Pine

25619 270th St

2750 Vega Ave

9777 Arvin Hill Rd
9777 Arvin Hill Rd
4340 30th Ave SE
18202 120th St

2206 60th St

3685 Hamlet Ave N
56967 245th St.
10742 Maple Blvd
2707 220 Ave

1210 Marion Airport Road
3511195th St

1300 PP Ave

512 N Main St

3805 480th St

8901 W Cedar Wapsi Rd
15368 Stacie Court
N5440 Center Rd
17086 750th Ave
1446 Kirkwood Ave
504 2nd Ave SW

1310 Fox Trail Dr NE
107 Maple Lane
83295 Union Creek Rd
10052 NE 134th Ave
11586 30th

PO Box 156 309 Broadway
PO Box 2104

2080 221st St

PO Box 544

30

Fredericksburg
Alden
Sumner
Oxford Jct.
Holland
Grundy Center
Vincent
Kingsley
Wellsburg
Ottumwa
Jay

Jesup
Cedar Falls
Royal
Dubuqgue
New London
Reinbeck
Mayer
Aubrey
Aubrey
Rochester
Westgate
Ackley
Oakdale
Ames
Woodbury
Wesley
Marion
Anthon
Marengo
Garnavillo
Buffalo Center
Cedar Falls
Dubuqgue
Monroe
Albert Lea
Jefferson
Dyersville
Cedar Rapids
Denver
Stanton
Maxwell

St. Charles
Oxford Jct.
Williston
Manchester

lowa Falls

50630
50006
50674
52323
50642
50638
50594
51028
50680
52501
61260
50648
50613
51357
52003
52645
50669
55360
76227
76227
55904
50681
50601
55128
50010
55129
50483
52302
51004
52301
52049
50424
50613
52002
53566
56007
50129
52040
52402
50622
68779
50161
50240
52323
58802
52057
50126

563-237-5903
515-708-5781
563-578-5444
319-210-1630
319-824-6138
319-824-6138
515-570-2702
712-253-8925
515-290-6085
641-799-8954
309-337-9787
319-827-6808
319-493-8558
712-363-1900
563-584-0937
319-931-7738
319-231-1934

817-946-2768
817-946-2768
507-259-8884
563-920-6943
641-485-9446
770-880-8641
515-231-2095
715-523-6407
515-341-0594
319-854-6670
712-373-5608
319-642-7224
563-964-2508
612-741-2764
319-239-8771
563-663-8081
608-214-1989

515-386-4096

319-310-3753
319-429-6934
402-615-0797
515-669-9610
641-764-2882
319-210-1630
715-456-5153
319-290-7164
515-460-5031



Membership List

Adult

Good, Wendy

Gravel, Karl & Debra
Gulling, Carrie and Steve
Gustitus, Nancy
Halbach, Rachel

Halverson, David & Terrie

Hammer, Patty

Hankins, Rita

Hansen, Christian & Carrisa
Hart, Evelyn

Hartman, Duane & Joyce
Hatcher, Edie & Mike
Hattan, Allen & Beth
Hatten, Bill

Heitland, Amy
Hershberger, Jennifer
Hinton, Carla Brieser
Hostetler, Sarah

House, Kerry

Howerton, Rick & Joann
Hubbard, Nancy & Doug
Hunt, Sherri & John
Iserman, Mark & Deb
Jensen, Emily

Johnson, Tove

Johnson, Jeremiah & Robin
Johnson, Lisa

Kass, Kim

Kegley, Karla

Kellogg, Charlie & Joan
Klingaman, Kris
Kokemiller, Taylor
Kokemiller, Greg & Heidi
Kosobucki, Katie
Krueger, Sara

Langness, Tina

Larson, Christie

Larson, Reid & Alex
Larson, Ron & Deb

Law, Laura

Leonard, Jana

Lester, Julie

Lincoln, Dean

Lind , Hannah
Lindaman, Chad
Lindgren, Jamie

Lindgren, Patty

2103 240th St

114 12th Ave SW

8304 NE 2th Ave
17N695 Hidden Hills Trail
1624 Fisher Ave.

4956 E US Hwy 36

PO Box 400

600 S Bartlett Rd
2929 N 400 E Rd
1400 Maxhelen Blvd, Apt 2203
3334 W Ave

493 Ewart Rd

843 County Road 1625E
504 2nd Ave SW
1341255th St

1904 135th St

1185 11th St

301 Parkway Dr

38 Crestshire Dr
1526 Knox Hwy 28
2339 U Avenue
4898 K Ave

2156 Grand Ave

2310 Springreen Dr
12549 Danbury Way
16729 Goodrich Rd
4241100 Ave SE

1241 E Fayette St
9828 3 Mile Road
2265 Three Bridges
9503 Black Hawk Buchanan Ave
1688 U Ave.

1688 U Ave.

N8289 Abler Road
6627 Menchalville Rd
1593 160th Ave

2200 Jorissen St
606 55th St NE
74341 325th St

406 Lexington Ave
PO Box 415

3110 Oak St NE
36749 Belgian Rd
340 SW 5th St Apt 613
2206 60th St

1232 CoRd V

1232 CoRd V

31

Boone
Dyersville
Altoona
Dundee
Woolstock

Urbana

Union
Bartlett
Clifton
Waterloo
Fairbank
Grinnell
Lacon
Dyersville
Sheffield
Wellman
Marion
Eureka
Arnold
Williamsfield
Clutier
Wapello
Waverly
Dubugue
Rosemount
Durand
Exota
Denver
Franksville
Marshalltown
Fairbank
Madrid
Madrid

Fond Du Lac
Reedsville
New Richmond
Cologne
Rochester
Racine

lowa City
Gibson City
Solon
Strawberry Point
Des Moines
Ackley
Fremont

Fremont

50036
52040
50009
6018
50599
43078

50258
60103
60927
50701
50629
5012
61540
52040
50475
52356
52302
61530
63010
61489
52217
52653
50677
52002
55068
61024
55934
50622
53126
50158
50629
50156
50156
54937
54230
54017
55322
55906
55967
52246
60936
52333
52076
50309
50601
68025
68025

515-360-5920
563-875-8955
515-967-6454
224-628-8656
5152930726
937-869-1087

641-849-0593
630-774-8648
217-781-0181
319-296-7169
319-635-2603
641-821-0284
309-246-7719
515-205-6891
641-420-0712
319-430-7662
319-521-3709
309-208-7818
314-322-7966
309-639-2735
319-560-2334
319-523-2724
319-352-6949
563-503-1808
612-860-5660
815-378-9506
507-545-2046
319-984-6950
262-613-1033
641-752-7328
319-231-2541
515-795-2574
515-795-2574
715-340-6717
715-250-1727
715-760-2496
563-379-3030
507-272-3974
507-533-4079
319-855-3539

319-331-2503

641-777-8917
641-485-4464
402-480-4899
402-480-4899



Membership List

Adult

Long, Laurie

Loring, Brian & Doreen
Louscher, Lisa
Luebbers, James & Ann
Lueth, Jessi & Brian
Marty, Amber & Dave
McGreal, John & Lynne
McLain, Rick

McLain, Lynelle
McLain, Lonnie & Lindsay
Mensch, Chris
Merwald, Missy

Michel, Alicia & Dean
Miller, Judy

Mills, Ron & Collette
Mitchell, David

Moon, Brandie Rae
Morrison, Vicki

Mours, Susan

Munns, Suzanne
Naber, Megan
Neblock, Eugene & Donna
Neitzel, Scott

Noll, Jennifer

Olson, Holly

Papin, Jenny

Peed, Joseph & Sue
Pendexter, Ashley
Petersen, Dawn
Peterson, Elaine
Peterson, Laurie

Pfab, Laura

Pohlman, Mark & Tracy
Pohren, Doug

Pohren, Mandy
Pohren, Megan

Protheroe, Brenda

Rasmussen, Carrie and Steve

Raven, Janelle
Reisinger, Gregg & Sandra
Rich, Chad & Heather

Riemenschneider, Mark & Becky

Rosenburg, Allison
Rosheisen, Jeremy
Roth, Cary & Nancy
Roush, Melisa

Roush, Shania

1704 270th St

1128 Rochester Ave.
1601 Valley View
30232 Grand Ave
8810 Co Rd 135

3127 Oak St NE
20914 EIm Rd

10166 Trail Ridge Dr
1611 Shadow Crest Dr
524 Carrie Ln

12550 246th St

4616 NE Michael Dr
56501 Highway 63
56967 245th St

2576 Joplin Ave

2451 Pleasantview Dr F3
1300 Jackson Drive
997 Bluff Road
W232 N7970 Nesting Ct
2317 W Ridgeway Ave
3596 Raymond Rd
7281 Shirland Rd
15336 Afton Blvd S.
201 E Dakota Ave
2372 210th Street
2966 W 64th St N
1571 Timber Ln

13604 Shannon Pkwy
21697 Hwy 521

426 16th St

7680 Boulder Drive
1606 Crabapple Ln
7485 W 140th St N
2727 Summer St
2727 Summer St
2727 Summer St

424 10th St

57360 - 874 Rd

7707 Orchard Rd

P.O. Box 511

12176 55th St

2465 Cooper Ave.
1503 Palomino Trail
215 Old Green Bay Road
150 3rd St.

8289 Hwy 14 N

8289 Hwy 14 N

Madrid

lowa City
Algona
Aplington
Young America
Solon
Strawberry Point
Benbrook
Corinth
Altoona
Lawrence
Ankeny
Zumbro Falls
Ames
Denver
Marion
Marion

New Boston
Sussex
Cedar Falls
Seward
Rockton
Afton
George
Luck
Newton
Fort Dodge
Rosemount
Radcliffe
Sheldon
West Des Moines
Granger
Mingo
Burlington
Burlington
Burlington
Neenah
Laurel
Wonderlake
Eldora
Ottumwa
State Center
Eagan
Kenosha

Mt. Pleasant
Newton

Newton

50156
52245
5051
50604
55397
52333
52076
76126
76210
50009
66044
50021
55991
50010
50622
52302
52302
61272
53089
50613
68434
61072
55001
51237
54853
50208
50501
55068
50230
51201
50266
50109
50168
52601
52601
52601
54956
68745
60097
50627
52501
50247
55122
53144
52641
50208
50208

515-230-5287
319-354-6491
515-295-8901
319-269-4010
320-496-8532
319-210-3693
563-245-2210
641-891-3053
214-287-1373
515-321-8369

641-751-4896
507-251-2966
515-215-0052
319-984-6416
319-241-9392
319-981-1102
309-371-6355
262-818-4228

402-641-3422
815-218-6149
715-279-1512

319-329-9836

515-897-9488
515-570-2102
440-497-2921
515-460-6984
712-324-3444
515-724-2647
515-720-4899
641-521-3142
319-572-4994
319-572-4994
319-572-4994
920-205-9113
402-518-0393
815-861-9472
641-858-3233
641-777-9123
641-485-1135
651-398-9420
608-449-1905
319-931-7266
641-521-3816
641-521-3816



Ruble, Jayne

Ruden, Monte
Salisbury, Brenda
Sander, Beth

Sander, Dave & Beth
Sandvig, Penny & Mark Kiroff
Schmitz, Robert
Schultz, Terry & Holly
Seehafer, Sabrina
Seehafer, Megan
Smith, Kevin

Stenroos, Jill

Storm, Teresa
Tegtmeier, Diane
Thomas, James & Melia
Thomas, Sierra

Timke, Carol & Mark
Vold, Earl & Lesa

Vold, Clark & Nicole
Vroegh, Shannon
Warburton, Ann
Webster, Stacie & Joel Hergenreter
Wells, Tory

Werner, Gary
Westphal, Cindy
Westphal, Chloe
Wetzel, Christie

Winn, Tammy
Winterowd, Sandra & Darrell
Woodford, Christine
Yager, Hillery & Sonny

Membership List

Adult

20452 G 24 Hwy

31126 Cp 51 Blvd

11437 E Bennington
1805 P Ave

1805 P Ave

1303 W. Washington St
N8289 Abler Road
6000 33rd Ave

727 NE 5th St, Apt 202
903 SW Blvd Apt M
W737 Carlin Trail
15423 210th St E

1254 Webster St

6311 Waverly Rd

14559 180th St

14559 180th St

6289 Gear St

2640 Little Wall Lake Rd

3244 Saratoga Ave
2408 Maple St

1974 210th St.

14803 NE White Oak Dr
2225 State St

25508 E. 103rd Street
13696 N. 107th Ave E

2230 S. Plymouth Rd #313

52391 State Hwy 109
3505 Fitzroy Rd
2525 State St

5620 Prairie Hill Ct
18368 370th Ave

33

Carlisle

Red Wing
Fairbank
Milford
Milford
Winterset
Fond Du Lac
Columbus
Ankeny
Jefferson City
Palmyra
Hastings
Columbia
Cedar Falls
Rockwell
Rockwell
Prole
Kamrar
Jewell
Granger
Milford
Elkhart

Ely

Lees Summit
Gilman
Minnetonka
Wells
Hiawatha
Ely

Marion

Columbus

50047
55066
50629
51351
51351
50273
54937
68601
50021
65109
53156
55033
50057
50613
50469
50469
50229
50132
50130
50109
51351
50073
52227
64086
50106
55305
56097
52233
52227
52302
68601

515-669-1777

319-290-4560
712-320-4579
712-320-4579
641-425-0781
920-251-7710
402-564-1277
585-260-8809
573-220-5350
262-951-5285
651-216-8692
641-891-9793
319-215-9090
641-430-3580
641-903-8545
515-778-4735
515-291-4567
515-827-5453
515-202-8240
712-338-2238
515-491-3876
319-461-0414
816-525-0886
641-498-7315
641-990-6859
507-553-5081
319-929-5713
319-350-8816
319-241-0530
712-203-9952
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Cole’s SNOW HOISES ..o 2
Westwind RancCh.......ccoiiciiccecccceeceeas 6-7
RS SaddIery ... 10
Platinum Jean FanCV.....cceieeceeiece e N
12 2 T 13
Twin Cities Horse Sales......ccieeeeceecceceeeenas 14
Tegtmeier Paints......oivceieccceee e 15
Spell ShHOW HOISES ... 16
Iserman Quarter & Paint Horses......ccccovveveeneee 17
Ranch on Ridgeway ......cccoeveeieceiecececeenne, 18-19
Show Horses by Shannon ..., 20-22
Larson Livestock Company.....cceceveveeeneane. 26-27
Dardenne Creek Stables.......cccoveiieivciieciecnenn, 28
Peterson Show HOrses.......cccovevviecvceicreciceeene, 34
ArenNa TraillerS ... 36-37
[IsS€@ JONNSON ..o 38
Paint Creek Stables ..., 39

Reisinger Farms ... 40
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A big thank you to Eric Peterson & Peterson S|
Happy trails MacKinzie - you will be missed.

Qe book, fousard, to what, 2017 will bring]

38 Ad design by Jessica Johannes

now Horses for another great year.




2000 Chestnut Overo Stallion
Superior Western Pleasure
Lethal White Overo negative

2017 Fee: $S500 LFG
Sire: Mr Fancy Bonanza e Superior Western Pleasure & Halter
Dam: Executive Trouble e Superior Western Pleasure

e /fl/wy Egp@iive

Farcy Mia Zippo wih T wets

IPHC #1 green trail for 2016 season; ROM'’s
Showmanship, Trail and Western Pleasure.

Misd Prediaent

2014 Chestnut Tobiano APHA/PtHA Mare.
Started under saddle.
Will be shown 2017. For Sale

BREEDERS
TRUST

AMERICAN PAINT HORSE ASSOCIATION

FW gOW Hualer Paint Creek Stables

Sandra & Darrell Winterowd, DVM

Paint Creek Stables
paint@southslope.net ® www.paintcreekstables.com
319.366.8951 w ¢ 319.350.8816 ¢

PtHA Champion Amanina Abdul Rashid and
Fancy Sonny Husler Youth division.



lowa Paint Horse Club
1241 E Fayette Street
Denver, |A 50622
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